

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-2891 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Agreement - Ninyo and

Moore - Downtown Education Complex Project

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 10/20/2009 In control: Facilities Committee

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Professional Services Agreement between District and Ninyo

and Moore, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide a pipeline risk analysis, which includes a natural gas line and water line that is located within 1,500 feet of the downtown property as well as provide a railroad safety study, incorporating the attached proposal into the contract to the extent that it is subordinate and not inconsistent with the contract terms, in conjunction with the Downtown Education

Complex Project for the period commencing October 29, 2009 and concluding no later than

December 31, 2009 in an amount not to exceed \$32,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-2891 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT - NINYO AND MOORE - DOWNTOWN

EDUCATION COMPLEX PROJECT, 2. 09-2891 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT -

NINYO AND MOORE - DOWNTOWN EDUCATION COMPLEX PROJECT

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/28/2009	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
10/20/2009	1	Facilities Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Professional Services Agreement between District and Ninyo and Moore, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide a pipeline risk analysis, which includes a natural gas line and water line that is located within 1,500 feet of the downtown property as well as provide a railroad safety study, incorporating the attached proposal into the contract to the extent that it is subordinate and not inconsistent with the contract terms, in conjunction with the Downtown Education Complex Project for the period commencing October 29, 2009 and concluding no later than December 31, 2009 in an amount not to exceed \$32,000.00. [Enter body here.]